Stem Ê. Participations and Shares held by the Bank increased in the course of 1938
by Z1 1,411,000 to Z1 34,227,593.79. The increase was entirely in shares of the Acceptance
Bank, the National Economic Bank taking part in the creation of that Institution.

The holdings consist of participations and shares in the Potassium Salt Exploitation
Company, three undertakings situated in the Free City of Danzig, the Bank of Poland and
the aforesaid Acceptance Bank. They comprise also participations and shares in several
enterprises associated with the National Economic Bank—Starachowickie Zakłady Górniczo-
Hutnicze, Stowarzyszenie Mechaników Polskich z Ameryki, etc.—and of the balance of various
shares previously purchased in other concerns. These securities are entered at a value of one
zloty for each type of security.

Items 8—11. Short Term Credits showed the following changes in the course of 1933:

December 31, 1932. December 31, 1933. Changes
in thous. of Z1

a) Bills Discounted . . . . Z1 131,204,895.37
b) Bills Protested..... ,, 4,340,717.84
c) Fixed Loans and Deposits

in Communal Savings
Banks ..... ,, 24,442,479,63

d) Debtors on Current Ac­
counts ,, 125,472.359.72

Z1 126,228,748.80 — 4,976
„ 3,469,892.92 — 871

22,546,362.74 — 1,896

,, 117,098,371.68 — 8.374
Total . . Z1 285,460,452.56 Z1 269,343,376.14 —16,117

Details regarding the changes which took place in 1933 in the Short Term Credit
Accounts will be found in the second part of the Beport.

The liquidity of the portfolio of bills of exchange on December 31st, 1933, was as
follows:

Maturity Number In % Total in
thous. of Z1

In %

1 month . 41,593 45.0 39,782 31.5
2 months . . . . 27,008 29.2 26,364 20.9
3 months . . . 19,779 21.4 28,422 22.5
4, 5 and 6 months . 4,053 4.4 31,658 25.1
over six months 2 — 3 —

Total . . . 92,435 100.0 126,229 100.0

In the course of the year under review 418,959 bills for Z1 439,116,000 were discounted.
The following statement shows their distribution by amounts:

Carried forward

Amount: Number In %
less than Z1 100 69,068 16.5
from 5> 101 to Z1 200 91,472 21.8

? 5 5 ? 201 500 108,319 25.9
J J ? y 501 „ „ 1,000 76,847 18.3

345,706 82.5

52

Brought forward..... 345,706 82.5
from Zl 1,001 to Zl 2,000 34,387 8.2

3 3 3 3 2,001 „ „ 5,000 23,352 5.6
3 3 3 3 5,001 ,, „ 10,000 10,434 2.5

over 33 10,000 5,080 1.2
Total . . . . 418,959 100.0

The average value of bills was slightly in excess of Z1 1,000. If, however, bills above
Zl 1,000, which represent hardly 17.5% of the bill holdings of the Bank, are eliminated,
this average will be much smaller.

The ratio of protested bills to those presented for payment in December, 1933, was
2.27%, as compared with 3.21% in the corresponding period of 1932.

The liquidity of the Fixed Loans on December 31st, 1933, is shown in the following
table:

Total ..... 22,546 100.0

Total In %
in thous. of Zl

1 month ..... 9,907 44.0
2 months ..... 4.215 18.7